

**KEFI Minerals Plc** 

Doğu Akdeniz Mineralleri San. Tic. Ltd. Şti. Cemal Gürsel Cad. Yalı Apt. No:304 K:4 D:9 Karşıyaka İZMİR

Tel: +90 232 381 9431 Fax: +90 232 381 9071 Email: info@kefi-minerals.com

AIM: KEFI

13 September 2013

## **KEFI Minerals Plc**

# ("KEFI" or the "Company")

#### PRESENTATION AT GLOBAL MINING FINANCE CONFERENCE

KEFI Minerals, the AIM-quoted gold and copper exploration company with projects in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, wishes to announce that its Non Executive Deputy Chairman, Ian Plimer, will be presenting at the Global Mining Finance Conference held in London on 18 September 2013.

For further information please visit <u>www.global-mining-finance.com/gmf-autumn/</u>

#### Enquiries

KEFI Minerals PIc Jeffrey Rayner	+90 533 928 1913
Fox-Davies Capital Susan Walker	+44 203 463 5028
Bishopsgate Communications Nick Rome/Anna Michniewicz	+44 20 7562 3395

### KEFI' Strategic Plan in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

In 2009, KEFI formed the Gold and Minerals Joint Venture ("G&M") in Saudi Arabia with local Saudi partner Abdul Rahman Saad Al-Rashid & Sons Company Limited ("ARTAR"), to explore for gold and associated metals in the Arabian Shield. To date, the G&M has conducted preliminary regional reconnaissance and lodged 23 Exploration Licence Applications (ELAs), of which 4 have been granted.

The ELAs were initially applied for and granted to ARTAR. Incorporation of G&M has been completed and any granted Licences will be transferred into G&M in due course.

The Kingdom of Saudi Arabia has instituted policies to encourage minerals exploration and development and KEFI Minerals supports this priority by serving as the technical partner within G&M. ARTAR also serves this Government policy as the major partner in G&M, which is one of the early movers in the modern resurgence of the Kingdom's minerals sector.

Further information on KEFI is available at <u>www.kefi-minerals.com</u>

